



AA A

New Delhi, @@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

February 1, 2002. @@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA

.PL70

ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4720/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in LPA 663/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURESH KUMAR MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the names of proforma respondent  
nos.11 to 37 ) ( With Office Report )

Date : 01/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Adv.  
Mrs. Madhu Sharan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandrasekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard Mr.A.Sharan, learned counsel for the  
petitioners and Mr.B.B.Singh, learned counsel for the  
respondents for about fifteen minutes.

No orders on the application for deletion of the  
names of proforma respondent nos.11 to 37.

Leave granted.  
The appeal is allowed.  
No order as to costs.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)